$629,900 - 21359 E Camacho Road, Queen Creek

MLS® #6832443

$629,900
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 2,439 sqft
Residential on O Acres

NAUVOO STATION, Queen Creek, AZ

Stunning home situated on a desirable corner
lot, featuring RV gate & plenty of space for
outdoor living. The south-facing backyard is an
entertainer's dream, w/ a heated pool, covered
patio, extended pavers, artificial turf, & mature
vegetation that creates a serene, resort-like
atmosphere. Charming overhead solar lighting
for the evenings. Side yard has a concrete
slab perfect for a trailer or recreational vehicle
& two storage sheds for extra space. Inside,
the home boasts a spacious & open floorplan,
showcasing upgraded plank tile flooring & 5"
baseboards throughout. Kitchen is complete
w/ 42" cabinets, granite countertops, and
newer stainless steel appliances, fridge
included! A cozy den sits off the great room,
the perfect space for a home office. Primary
bedroom is split from the other bedrooms. The
ensuite bathroom features double sinks,
separate tub & shower, & a large walk-in
closet. The laundry room is equipped with a
sink & cabinets for added storage. The 2-car
garage has been upgraded w/ EV Car Charger
Outlet, epoxy floors, garage cabinets &
overhead racks, maximizing storage space.
The separate 3rd car garage is outfitted with a
mini-split system, offering year-round comfort,
making it perfect for a gym, hobby room, or
workshop. The community itself offers
beautiful walking paths, children's playgrounds
& a large park, perfect for outdoor activities.
Close to shopping, dining, & all the
conveniences you need.




Built in 2012

Essential Information

MLS® #

Price

Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

Sub-Type
Status

6832443

$629,900

3

2.00

2,439

0.25

2012

Residential

Single Family Residence
Active

Community Information

Address 21359 E Camacho Road
Subdivision NAUVOO STATION

City Queen Creek

County Maricopa

State AZ

Zip Code 85142

Amenities

Amenities Playground, Biking/Walking Path
Utilities SRP,SW Gas3

Parking Spaces 4

Parking RV Gate, Garage Door Opener, Direct Access, Attch'd Gar Cabinets,
Temp Controlled, Electric Vehicle Charging Station(s)

# of Garages 3

Has Pool Yes

Pool Variable Speed Pump, Heated, Private

Interior

Interior Features  High Speed Internet, Granite Counters, Double Vanity, No Interior Steps,

Soft Water Loop, Pantry, Full Bth Master Bdrm, Separate Shwr & Tub

Heating Natural Gas
Cooling Central Air, Ceiling Fan(s), Programmable Thmstat
Fireplaces None

# of Stories 1



Exterior

Exterior Features Storage

Lot Description Sprinklers In Rear, Sprinklers In Front, Corner Lot, Gravel/Stone Front,
Synthetic Grass Back, Auto Timer H20 Front, Auto Timer H20 Back

Windows Dual Pane
Roof Tile
Construction Stucco, Wood Frame, Painted

School Information

District Queen Creek Unified District
Elementary Jack Barnes Elementary School
Middle Queen Creek Junior High School
High Queen Creek High School

Listing Details
Listing Office Realty ONE Group

ARMLS Information Deemed Reliable But Not Guaranteed. All information should be verified by the recipient and
none is guaranteed as accurate by ARMLS. ARMLS Logo indicates that a property listed by a real estate
brokerage other than Launch Real Estate LLC. Copyright 2025 Arizona Regional Multiple Listing Service,
Inc. All rights reserved.
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